
r ,

YTTPTI

0

NO AGRISEC/DP/DMN /AgriInputs /12-13/145 Dated:- o9 /01/2013

,fir . cT, T a#Er cr i TLrd id ^f2ui T AF tft

A t T II T AF jTF Tait 2012-13

f^i T 3 e4 ci r ^T^t I

_W9 ,JW t ArAarM 1

Organic extract manure

Neem Oil

EMD (in Rs.)

4.9'/',000/- 25,000/-

/01/2013 cT-cF 3t1 c t J r tT 3i T T, f T

t d, f i lt'T, f ^#r f i N ^.50C/- is ai t tR TfTCF S i 1T

cT I

f T ^, /01 /2013 zft t 12.00 T4 T^ Ii TT

er# qT 3 f r 3mTR^ 3.00 dN a 3 cr W C ^T ?T T3i't zRt
A i d

T7 # 3TU T 3T ^ f T w4qt 36 T#,f T z Tzrc,i;TI

Z't 3TfR WC^T I f 1 c,i t f T

www . daman .nic.in. # t I

( .ter. '̂F€IU[)

3q 1IsW ( T)I3 T.R.3r.

1 cr'-4i ici, tft 3r-pm,

At ;um

(Y) f1 f , 3i4- T T, f'. r.q. T trd i d, i T I ZF^

(C) ct I t 3T1 T T t, f .u. iI , UT I

(3) ur T ^ T f ai I a1 3.l1 Ttt, cM uT, r 39 tT *t il^i Nicblt

c www.daman.nic.in. tg TT T I

(V) r 4,14 mzru Z^t f^ 3.'tu

(^s)
(^) aTTt t I



DIS'I RlC I FAINCHAYAI' OFN ILL
AGRICULTURE SECTION
DHOLAR, MOTI DAMAN

DAMAN-396 220

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/ Bio /2012-13/ 1-IS

TENDER NOTICE

Dated:- 09 / 01/ 2013

Sealed tenders are hereby invited on behalf of the Agriculture Section, District Panchayat, Daman &
Diu, Daman from the registered/authorized manufacturers/ distributors for supply of (1) Organic extract
manure (2) Neem Oil as detailed below :-

Sr. Particulars Qnty. Approx. Cost EMD
No. (In Rs.) (In Rs.)
I . Supply of 1000 Itr . 4,97,000/- 25,000/-

(1) Organic extract manure (See Annexure -1)
(2) Neem Oil -do-

The terms & condition for applicable are as under :-
I The interested parties should quote their offer/ rates on letter-head under their signature & seal

along with Tender form.

2 The rates should be inclusive of all taxes & valid up to 180 days from the date of opening of the
Tender.

3 The interested parties should have the above mentioned items ready in their stock for supply. The
delivery of F 0 R is to be made at Govt. Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman. within 15 days. from
the date of issue of date of supply Order.

4 The items to be supplied should have been produced/ manufactured, packed, labelled and being
sold in conformity with the provisions of relevant Acts/ Rules in force.The secondary package
should display the details of product, including technical details, price, expiry date.The expiry date
of products to be supplied should not earlier than one year from the date of supply. The items to be
supplied should have been Certified by Govt. Approved, Organic certification agency.

5 To examine the credentials, the random sampling of the items will be done in accordance with
established norms. The items found defective or damaged or otherwise not conforming to the
given specifications will be rejected and the supplier will be liable to replace the same within
specified period of time in within 15 days.

6 The quantity to be supplied will be subject to replacement without prior notice.

7 The EMD should be furnished in the form of Demand Draft drawn in the favour of Chief
Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman & Diu, Daman and the same should be enclosed
with sealed tender document. Tender received without specified EMD shall be summarily rejected.
EMD of the Successful Tenderer will be retained till Thirty days from 31' March, 2013. EMDs of
the unsuccessful Tenderers will be released to them within 30 days from the date of opening of
Tenders.

8 Taxes/cess/surcharges as applicable, will be deducted from the final payment of the Supplier as per
provision of rule of Act/Rules.

9 The interested parties should submit the copies of the Income Tax Returns filed by them for the
last two Assessment years along with copy of PAN .

10 Interested parties should be registered with VAT Deptt. of the State / UT in which its HO/Sale
office is located and should submit the copy of VAT Registration Certificate/TIN .

11. The payment will be made through crossed cheque/direct bank accounts only after successful
completion of supply to the satisfaction of the Chief Executive Officer,Distric Panchayat, Daman.

12 The tender forms are available up to jg /01/2013 and may be obtained after payment of Rs.500/-
(Rs. Five Hundred only in cash) during working hours on any working day from Agriculture
Section, District Panchayat, Dholar, Moti Daman, Daman.

13 The sealed tender should reach this office up to 12.00 a.m. on 2-1 /01 /2013 in the sealed
envelope superscribed as "Tender for supply of bio fertilizer and bio Pesticide " the Tender

will be opened on the same day of 3.00 p.m. by this purchase committee in presence of'the parties
or their authorized representatives, if possible.

14 The terms and conditions of this notice including those prescribed by this office shall be
acceptable to the suppliers. No separate agreement will be executed for the purpose.

15 The right to reject or accept any or all tenders is reserved with the Chief Executive Officer, District
Panchayat, Daman & Diu, Daman.

16 All the disputes arising out in this matter in future are subject to the jurisdiction of the appropriate
Court/ Authority in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu only.

(K. S. Chouhan)
Dy. Director of Accounts/DDO

Agri. Cell , Dist. Panchayat,
Daman



(ANNEXURE- 1)

DISTRICT PANCHAYAT OFFICE
AGRICULTURE SECTION
DHOLAR, MOTI DAMAN

DAMAN-396 220

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/Inputs /2012-13/ l4 S Dated:- o3 / 01/ 2013

Detail for Purchase of Organic Extract manure & Neem Oil

Sr.

No.

1

Particulars

O i

Packing Qnty.

rgan c Extract manure-Lqd. 100 ml. 500 Ltr.
(Agriculture used only)

250 ml.

500 ml.

1000 ml.

2 A N( ) eem Oil-1500 ppm-Lqd. 500 ml. 500 Ltr.
(Agriculture used only)

1000 ml.

(B) Neem Oil-10000 ppm-Lqd. 500 ml.
(Agriculture used only)

1000 ml.

(K. S. Chouhan)
Dy. Director of Accounts/DDO

Agri. Cell, Dist. Panchayat,
Daman


